503415547 07/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3462181

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:		1		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	L.		
		Name	Execution Date	
JORG KOHL			03/04/2005	
PRASAD DEVARAJA	N		03/04/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA			
Name:	CHILDRE	CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER		
Street Address:	3333 BUF	3333 BURNET AVENUE		
City:		CINCINNATI		
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45229			
PROPERTY NUMBER				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
		368935		
Application Number:		2239158		
Application Number:		1089824		
PCT Number:	U	S2006008658		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (5 I be sent to ti if provided; i 51	S2006008658 13)636-8453 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-636-4746 TC_Patents@cchmc.org		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone:	E DATA (5 I be sent to ti if provided; i 51 CT	13)636-8453 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-636-4746		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (5 I be sent to ti if provided; i 51 CT e: MI 33	13)636-8453 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-636-4746 TC_Patents@cchmc.org ELODY BIDDULPH 333 BURNET AVENUE		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (5 <i>I be sent to ti if provided; i</i> 51 CT e: MI 33 MI	13)636-8453 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-636-4746 TC_Patents@cchmc.org ELODY BIDDULPH 333 BURNET AVENUE LC7032		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (5 <i>I be sent to ti if provided; i</i> 51 CT e: MI 33 MI	13)636-8453 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-636-4746 TC_Patents@cchmc.org ELODY BIDDULPH 333 BURNET AVENUE		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (5 <i>I be sent to ti</i> <i>if provided; i</i> 51 CT e: MI 33 MI CI	13)636-8453 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-636-4746 TC_Patents@cchmc.org ELODY BIDDULPH 333 BURNET AVENUE LC7032		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (5 I be sent to th if provided; i 51 CT e: MI 33 MI CI NUMBER:	13)636-8453 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-636-4746 TC_Patents@cchmc.org ELODY BIDDULPH 333 BURNET AVENUE LC7032 NCINNATI, OHIO 45229		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (5 I be sent to th if provided; i 51 CT e: MI 33 MI CI NUMBER:	13)636-8453 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-636-4746 TC_Patents@cchmc.org ELODY BIDDULPH 333 BURNET AVENUE LC7032 NCINNATI, OHIO 45229 2005-0107_0010872		

Total Attachments: 2 source=2005-0107a_60660571_Assignment#page1.tif source=2005-0107a_60660571_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036215 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jörg Köhl, a citizen of Germany, residing at 3727 Indianview Avenue, Cincinnati 45227, and Prasad Devarajan, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9265 Steeplechase Drive, Cincinnati 45242, both County of Hamilton, and State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented ORGAN TRANSPLANT SOLUTIONS AND METHOD FOR TRANSPLANTING ORGANS for which a Provisional Patent Application (Serial No. <u>60/660,571</u>, filed <u>March 11, 2005</u>) has been filed in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Children's Hospital Medical Center, a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 3333 Burnet Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45229-3039, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said provisional patent application, and U.S. utility patent applications based thereon, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations of said utility applications, and all patents of the United States which may be granted on said utility applications, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

CinLibrary 0010872.0530631 1484936v.1

PATENT REEL: 036215 FRAME: 0504 ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

(

STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Hamilton</u>) Sworn to and subscribed before me this	
JANET M. WELLING Hotary Public, State of Ohlo Machines O7-S0-08	Ath day of March, 2005. Aquet H. Welling Notary Public
	Prasad Devarajan
STATE OFOhio)) State of the s	the there is a
JANET M. WELLING Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 07-30-08	Janet & Welling Notary Public O

CinLibrary 0010872.0530631 1484936v.1

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036215 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 07/30/2015